

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 581/2010

PARAMASIVAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 17/12/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.
M/s. K. Ramkumar & Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Mr. Santha Kumaran, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant seeks permission
to file the additional documents in the matter.

Leave is granted to file the additional documents.

In view of that, the Criminal Appeal is adjourned for six
weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vishal Anand
Date: 2014.12.18
11:16:41 IST
Reason: