

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.9

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).581/2010

PARAMASIVAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE BY SUB INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 1677/2015 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 25-02-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. Ram Kumar, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Mr. S. Raja Rajeshwaran, Adv.
Ms. Uma Prasuna Bachu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State prays for and is granted two weeks' time to obtain instructions.

List after two weeks.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER