

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 581 OF 2010

PARAMASIVAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE BY SUB INSPECTOR  
OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

It is brought to our notice that pursuant to G.O.(Ms) No. 409 dated 04.06.2018 issued by the Government of Tamil Nadu, in exercise of powers under Article 161 of the Constitution of India, *the appellant has been prematurely released.*

The appeal, in sequel thereto, has become infructuous and is, accordingly, dismissed.

..... J.  
[AJAY RASTOGI]

..... J.  
[B.V. NAGARATHNA]

NEW DELHI;  
MAY 31, 2022.

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 581/2010

PARAMASIVAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE BY SUB INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

IA No. 1677/2015 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 31-05-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. Ram Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR  
Ms. Nupur Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Mahara, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of  
accordingly.

(BEENA JOLLY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(ASHWANI THAKUR)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS  
(Signed order is placed on the file)